IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JACK WILSON MERCHANT,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 67,857

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S	BRIEF (ON	JURISDICTION
			FJJ. WHITE SIDJ. WHITE NOV 20 1985 CLERK, SUPREME COURT By Chief Deputy Clerk

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

JOHN M. KOENIG, JR. ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

_

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii	
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4	
ARGUMENT		
ISSUE I	5	
THIS COURT SHOULD REFUSE TO ACCEPT REVIEW SINCE THE FIRST DISTRICT'S DECISION IS NOT IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH A DECISION OF ANOTHER DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OR OF THIS COURT ON THE SAME QUESTION OF LAW.		
ISSUE II	6	
THIS COURT IS WITHOUT JURISDICTION TO ACCEPT REVIEW IN THIS CAUSE BECAUSE SENTENCING GUIDELINES SCORING ERRORS ARE NOT REVIEWABLE.		
CONCLUSION	9	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		

TABLE OF CITATIONS

-

CASES	PAGE
Bradley v. State, 10 F.L.W. 1544 (Fla. 2d DCA, June 28, 1985)	6,7
Dailey v. State, 471 So.2d 1349 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	2, 6, 7
<u>Rogan v. State</u> , 203 So.2d 24 (Fla. 3d DCA 1967)	5
<u>State v. Rhoden</u> , 448 So.2d 1013 (Fla. 1984)	6
<u>State v. Snow</u> , 462 So.2d 455 (Fla. 1985)	6
<u>Tucker v. State</u> , 464 So.2d 211 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	4, 7
<u>Walker v. State</u> , 462 So.2d 452 (Fla. 1985)	4, 6, 7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Art. V, Section 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.	7
§775.087(1)(b), Fla. Stat. §921.001(5), Fla. Stat. §924.06(1)(e), Fla. Stat.	8 7 7
Fla.R.App.P. 9.140(b)(1)(E)	7
